Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1140911

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9152

API No. 15 - 15-039-21167-00-00

Name: Marexco, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 3033 NW 63RD ST - STE 151 B2 NWNW g 23 qyp. 1 5 R 26 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp, 73116 . 990 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Stephen W. Marden Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (405 ) 286-5657 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34743 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: White Knight Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Scott Altag
Purchaser: NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

03/22/2013 03/31/2013 04/22/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Decatur

Sumner

Lease Name: Well #: 11-23

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing 'B' and 'E'

Elevation: Ground:2425 Kelly Bushing: _ 2430

Total Vertical Depth: 3652 Plug Back Total Depth:3536

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 262 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1876

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1876

feet depth to: 0 w/_450 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1500 ppm  Fluid volume: 500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
05/23/2013

Confidential Release Date: 0°/23/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 05/30/2013




D YRR T

1140911

Marexco, Inc. Sumner 11-23

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 23 Twp;l' S. R.26 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name ) Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo top of Anhydrite 1891 +539
Cores Taken D Yes E No base of Anhydrite 1920 +510
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Heebner 3192 -760
. Toronto 3229 -799
List All E. Logs Run:
Lansing 3235 -805
Attached
BKC 3454 -1024
Granite 3559 -1129
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 23 262 Class A 240 3% cc, 2% gel
Production(used) 7.875 4.5 105 3561 oCcw 175 10%10% salt, 5% calseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
- Protect Gasing () 1476 common 270 6% gel (port collar)
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone .
0-1876 pozmix 180 6% gel (port collar)
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3518 - 3522 500 gal NEFE 3522
4 3346 - 3350 500 gal NEFE 3350
4 3262 - 3266 1,000 gal NEFE 3266
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2 3/8" 3521 n/a [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
05/08/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 24 0 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3262 - 3266
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (Specify) 3346 - 3350

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Marexco, Inc.

Well Name Sumner 11-23

Doc ID 1140911

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Micro Resistivity
Compensated Density Neutron

Cement Bond log




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

Sumner #11-23

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.28 @ 05:05:00
End Date:  2013.03.28 @ 12:57:30
Job Ticket #: 50638 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:07
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50638

DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 05:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lamsing A
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 08:15:45

Time Test Ended: 12:57:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Unit No: 39

Interval: 3190.00 ft (KB) To  3242.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3242.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2425.00 ft(CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8353 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 20.02 psig @ 3191.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.28 End Date: 2013.03.28 Last Calib.: 2013.03.28
Start Time: 05:05:15 End Time: 12:57:30 Time On Btm: 2013.03.28 @ 08:15:15
Time Off Btm: 2013.03.28 @ 10:23:45
TEST COMMENT: 15 IF; Surge Died
30 ISI; No Blow
15 FF; No Blow
30 FSI; No Blow
Pressure vs. Time o PRESSURE SUMMARY
S8 Temperture Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- - M - (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
X | . 0 | 1518.93 88.85 | Initial Hydro-static
| 1 15.30 88.23 | Open To Flow (1)
%\ - 18 17.92 88.79 | Shut-In(1)
o | T : I 45 662.95 89.11 | End Shut-In(1)
% ] ¢ 46 18.41 89.03 | Open To Flow (2)
u L e mi 63 20.02 89.28 | Shut-In(2)
E‘ 128 699.69 90.02 | End Shut-In(2)
a0 ‘K TI [~ 129 | 1502.43 90.43 | Final Hydro-static
| [
25 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 Mud 0.14

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50638

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:07




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Marexco Inc. 23-1s-26w Decator,KS
ESTING ! INC 3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151 Sumner #11-23
Oklahoma City OK 73116 Job Ticket: 50638 DST#: 1
ATTN: Scott Alberg Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 05:05:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lamsing A
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 08:15:45 Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Time Test Ended: 12:57:30 Unit No: 39
Interval: 3190.00 ft (KB) To  3242.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3242.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2425.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8360 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3191.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.28 End Date: 2013.03.28 Last Calib.: 2013.03.28
Start Time: 05:05:05 End Time: 12:57:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 15 IF; Surge Died
30 ISI; No Blow
15 FF; No Blow
30 FSI; No Blow
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B P = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

: ?\-LT /g a-_——%i\ E (Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
NI LT
NIVl
TR
ed LV )

70

Pressure
simsistua)

M

Bl D AZPM
25 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 Mud 0.14

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50638 Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:08




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Marexco Inc. 23-1s-26w Decator,KS
ESTING ! INC 3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151 Sumner #11-23
Oklahoma City OK 73116 Job Ticket; 50638 DST#: 1
ATTN: Scott Alberg Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 05:05:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3185.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 44.68 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 45000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  44.68 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 22.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 40000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3190.00 ft Final  40000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 52.00 ft
Tool Length: 79.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3164.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3169.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3174.00

Jars 5.00 3179.00

Safety Joint 2.00 3181.00

Packer 5.00 3186.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3190.00

Stubb 1.00 3191.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Inside 3191.00

Recorder 0.00 8353 Outside  3191.00

Perforations 15.00 3206.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3207.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 3238.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3239.00

Bullnose 3.00 3242.00 52.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 79.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50638 Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:08




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50638 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 05:05:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 62.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.19 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | Mud 0.140
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.140 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50638

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:09




Serial # 8353 Outside  Marexco Inc. Surmer #11-23 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8353 Pressure 8353 Temperature
B I I [ ,
| | Initial Hydro-ptatic | al Hydro-static
1500 q : | 90
B 85
1250
B 80
1000
L 75
= o
0 - 3
2 - o
S 750 70 ¥
o . =
o | o
= 65
500
B 60
250
L 55
o \\1|‘|‘| LELR" “H“CE\\N,
i | - 50
BAM 9AM 12PM
28 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50633

Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:10




Serial # 8360 Inside Marexco Inc. Surmer #11-23 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ 4] [A]
8360 Pressure 8360 Temperature
1500 90
i 85
1250

- 80

1000 - 75
- —
o
o L 70 M
> @
@ 750 )
o - c
o - 65 @

500 i 80

. 55

250
B 50
o 45
BAM OAM 12PM
28 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50633

Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:34:10




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

Sumner #11-23

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.28 @ 19:35:00
End Date:  2013.03.29 @ 04:09:00
Job Ticket #: 50639 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:17
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50639 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 19:35:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lan B

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:09:15

Time Test Ended: 04:09:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Unit No: 39

Interval: 3242.00 ft (KB) To  3267.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3267.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2425.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8353 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 96.84 psig @ 3243.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.28 End Date: 2013.03.29 Last Calib.: 2013.03.29
Start Time: 19:35:15 End Time: 04:09:00 Time On Btm: 2013.03.28 @ 22:08:45
Time Off Btm: 2013.03.29 @ 01:40:15
TEST COMMENT: 30 IF; Built to3"
60 ISI; No Blow
30 FF; Built to 2 1/4"
90 FSI; No Blow
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
C R e o — P Tempesiue - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o | B i (Min.) (psig) | (deg F)
i | Il [ 0| 1552.86 | 90.32| Initial Hydro-static
oo | l l } o 1| 3168 | 90.23| Open To Flow (1)
L gx | I - 31 63.18 92.31| Shut-In(1)
won | f | [ = 88 819.25 92.52 | End Shut-In(1)
. | \ j j I | F% 3 .. 5 89| 6537 | 92.44| Open To Flow (2)
u m { ir ; P i | H 118 96.84 93.80 | Shut-In(2)
r \’\/ ! { \ @ 211 821.14 94.15 | End Shut-In(2)
0 f 1 ‘ } 212 | 1525.70 92.38 | Final Hydro-static
[ y | =
50 { |- 50
o L)
N i e | %
‘ P N ) | . [
28 Thu hdar 2013 o Time (anz:;) .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OWCM 10%0 20%W 70%M 0.30
60.00 OMCW 10%0 40%M 50%W 0.30
20.00 GMWCO 5%G 12%W 40%M 43%0 "10| F0.10il"

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50639

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:18




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50639 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 19:35:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lan B

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:09:15

Time Test Ended: 04:09:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Unit No: 39

Interval: 3242.00 ft (KB) To  3267.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3267.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2425.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8360 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3243.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.28 End Date: 2013.03.29 Last Calib.: 2013.03.29
Start Time: 19:35:05 End Time: 04:09:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 IF; Built to3"
60 ISI; No Blow
30 FF; Built to 2 1/4"
90 FSI; No Blow
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
S0 P e S0 Teperture 3. Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o | P‘?, fon ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o [y £ %\
% o L \ /f ff {, {f 3 xz\m; [ §
I )
28 Thu hdar 2013 o Time (anz:;) .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OWCM 10%0 20%W 70%M 0.30
60.00 OMCW 10%0 40%M 50%W 0.30
20.00 GMWCO 5%G 12%W 40%M 43%0 "10| F0.100il"
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50639

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:18




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Marexco Inc. 23-1s-26w Decator,KS
ESTING ! INC 3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151 Sumner #11-23
Oklahoma City OK 73116 Job Ticket: 50639 DST#: 2
ATTN: Scott Alberg Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 19:35:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3056.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 42.87 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 180.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.89 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 60000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 43.76 bbl Tool Chased 5.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 21.00 ft String Weight: Initial  53000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3242.00 ft Final  53000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 25.00 ft
Tool Length: 52.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3216.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3221.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3226.00

Jars 5.00 3231.00

Safety Joint 2.00 3233.00

Packer 5.00 3238.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3242.00

Stubb 1.00 3243.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Inside 3243.00

Recorder 0.00 8353 Outside  3243.00

Perforations 21.00 3264.00

Bullnose 3.00 3267.00 25.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 52.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50639 Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:19




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50639 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.03.28 @ 19:35:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 62.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.18 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | OWCM 10%0 20%W 70%M 0.295
60.00 | OMCW 10%0 40%M 50%W 0.295
20.00 | GMWCO 5%G 12%W 40%M 43%0 "10' Free 0.098
Total Length: 140.00 ft Total Volume: 0.688 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50639

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:19




Serial # 8353 Outside  Marexco Inc. Surmer #11-23 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8353 Pressure 8353 Temperature
I I
H Final Hydro-static 95
1500
B a0
B 85
1250
B 80
1000 75
B —
L [0
(o) 70 w
o nd Shut-In(2) o
2 o
% 750 =
& 65 p
80
500
55
250 50
45
0
40
9PM 29 Fri 3AM
28 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50639 Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:20




DST Test Number: 2

Serial # 8360 Inside Marexco Inc. Surner #11-23
Pressure vs. Time
[ 4] [A]
8360 Pressure 8360 Temperature

1500
1250
1000

I_

o

0 3

> @

w ]

m 750 =

o o
500
250

O ]
9PM 29 Fri 3AM
28 Thu Mar 2013 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50639 Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:29:20



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

Sumner #11-23

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Start Date:  2013.03.29 @ 12:12:00
End Date:  2013.03.29 @ 19:59:00
Job Ticket #: 50640 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:37
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L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Marexco Inc. 23-1s-26w Decator,KS
ESTING ! INC 3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151 Sumner #11-23

Oklahoma City OK 73116 Job Ticket: 50640 DST#: 3

ATTN: Scott Alberg Test Start: 2013.03.29 @ 12:12:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lan C
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 15:05:15 Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Time Test Ended: 19:59:00 Unit No: 39
Interval: 3267.00 ft (KB) To  3286.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3286.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2425.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8353 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 20.53 psig @ 3268.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.29 End Date: 2013.03.29 Last Calib.: 2013.03.29
Start Time: 12:12:15 End Time: 19:59:00 Time On Btm: 2013.03.29 @ 15:04:45

Time Off Btm: 2013.03.29 @ 17:26:45

TEST COMMENT: 30 IF; Weak surface blow died in 20 min flushed @ 25 min

30 ISI; No Blow
30 FF; No Blow
30 FSI; No Blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 P e D] E‘f:;:“ 7 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o L ™ ' ¥~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ " % ] 0| 1577.70 89.32 | Initial Hydro-static
e | I 1 17.99 89.14 | Open To Flow (1)

] 32 19.26 89.28 | Shut-In(1)
5= 60 307.91 89.45 | End Shut-In(1)

’g%g ] 61 19.36 89.40 | Open To Flow (2)

89 20.53 89.72| Shut-In(2)
V\. % . 142 | 1549.19 90.66 | Final Hydro-static

o L Fx

LAY

Pressure (psig)

140 157.79 90.35 | End Shut-In(2)

(4 Bap) sanpeistuE |

12PhA 3PN 2
23 Fri Mar 2013 Time (Hours)

Recowery Gas Rates

Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

5.00 Mud 0.02

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50640 Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:38




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Marexco Inc.

ESTING , INC.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50640 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.03.29 @ 12:12:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lan C

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 15:05:15

Time Test Ended: 19:59:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Wilbur Steinbeck
Unit No: 39

Interval: 3267.00 ft (KB) To  3286.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2430.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3286.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2425.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8360 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3268.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.03.29 End Date: 2013.03.29 Last Calib.: 2013.03.29
Start Time: 12:11:35 End Time: 19:58:29 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 IF; Weak surface blow died in 20 min flushed @ 25 min
30 ISI; No Blow
30 FF; No Blow
30 FSI; No Blow

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

) 2] - -
r R P e 7 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
wn L :‘ A . N (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
1250 [ :_35
[y j 1-.
R [\
% = L 1 S %
) [ v [ 2 1 : é
a :
=0 i [ F3 \ ]
i J e
0 ki J é& ]
N | |- 60
12Fhd 3PhA BPM
20 Fri Mar 2013 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud 0.02

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50640

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:38




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Marexco Inc. 23-1s-26w Decator,KS
ESTING ! INC 3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151 Sumner #11-23
Oklahoma City OK 73116 Job Ticket: 50640 DST#: 3
ATTN: Scott Alberg Test Start: 2013.03.29 @ 12:12:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3149.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 44.17 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 120.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.59 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 55000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 44.76 bbl Tool Chased 10.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 29.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 46000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3267.00 ft Final  46000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 19.00 ft
Tool Length: 46.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3241.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3246.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3251.00

Jars 5.00 3256.00

Safety Joint 2.00 3258.00

Packer 5.00 3263.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3267.00

Stubb 1.00 3268.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Inside 3268.00

Recorder 0.00 8353 Outside  3268.00

Perforations 15.00 3283.00

Bullnose 3.00 3286.00 19.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 46.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 50640 Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:40




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Marexco Inc.

3033 NW 63ed St-STE 151
Oklahoma City OK 73116

ATTN: Scott Alberg

23-1s-26w Decator,KS

Sumner #11-23
Job Ticket: 50640 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.03.29 @ 12:12:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.39 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | Mud 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50640

Printed: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:40




Serial # 8353 Outside  Marexco Inc. Surmer #11-23 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8353 Pressure 8353 Temperature
B I Initial I<r_.o-wﬁm=o I , _ i .
B | | | al Hydro-static
- _ [ 90
1500 i
_
_
_
! 85
1250 _
_
_
_
! 80
1000 | o
| 2
(o))
n _ S
g | &
> | 75 3
5 750 _ el
(€] _ (o)
& | &
o _ J
_
500 _ 70
_
_
_
_
250 | 65
_ nd Shut-In[2)
_
0 60

12PM
29 Fri Mar 2013

6P M

Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50640

Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:41




Serial #: 8360

Inside

Marexco Inc.

Surmner #11-23 DST Test Number: 3

[a ]
8360 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
8360 Temperature

1500

1250

1000

Pressure (psig)
-4
a
la]

500

250

12PM
29 Fri Mar 2013

3

P

M

6P M
Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 50640

Frinted: 2013.04.02 @ 08:27:42




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 No. 50638

Well Name & No. Sf//’?/?f"‘ ” ’2} Test No. ] Date 3"‘2}; /j
Company m K N }ﬁ( Elevation 2?)0 ks 2 925 GL
Address 3032 Nu/ 638D ST ~STEIS]  Bklebeaclhy  OK
Co.RepiCeo__Seut P Mlbers ol e Kusht L

Location: Sec. 2 > Twp. I S Rge. 26 Co. p(a J&f State Kr
Interval Tested [ 40 2242~ Zone Tested L S5 /L]
Anchor Length > Z Drill Pipe Run ?/ §5 Mudw S
Top Packer Depth '}/35 Drill Collars Run 0 Vis 6: o
Bottom Packer Depth 3 /?0 Wt. Pipe Run 6 WL 6 -Z
Total Depth 7 32 Afd Chlorides ng}' ppm System LCM ,3

Blow Descriptmn / P 5w-(.z Dr ¢ Ja ﬁf
/.5{ ! A/" /2/{//

fF/V/&re/

FS(I; /“'rf 6/0’#
Rec Z(Z Feet of Mf/:r %qas %e0il Yewater /00 Yemud

Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of Y%gas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Y%water %mud
Rec Total !0 BHT ?0 © Gravity API RW @ “F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1 ;/ ? ?’ Test 1150 T-On Location 2 ‘ ‘/5

(B) First Initial Flow 5 15 Jars 250 T-Started 5"55

s
(C) First Final Flow {g af Safety Joint__/® T-Open g gf =
(D) Initial Shut-In éé-j F‘ Circ Sub ////4—- . 25. T-Pulled //&’: 5)5(9
(E) Second Initial Flow /{ }j Hourly Standby __: g Yy L, ;’Om y 2—
omment bt 4y siceld 4
(F) Second Final Flow 20 /D’Mlleage é ( IZ é Tﬁ /\—té: L‘.&L.}s o ,H.”Y 8

(G) Final Shut-ln __ 700 O Sampler E .! f 514,4 k] 370
H s l rﬁf % C"G:
(H) Final Hydrostatic {_55 Q Straddle D Humed Shale Packer
/5 U Shale Packer 0 Ruined Packer o
Initial Open 40 [ Extra Packer QO Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In P Q Extra Recorder SubTotal 0
Final Flow égj) 0 Day Standby Total ___1693
Final Shut-In d KAccessibilily Cé)' %/A MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total 1693 3
Approved By Our Representative

Trilabite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. H0639

Well Name & No. S pin g1 e / / '.J- S Test No. 2 Date j -/ 5

Company ,ﬂ7“f" LAco }/’Cﬂ Elevation 2 4/30 KB 2.6/2_5- GL

Address 305/% /Vl:(/ 651‘6( S‘l‘" STE /5/ O/(/‘fl’a",('t CHL,V O}(-

Co. Rep / Geo. 5 cott A[é crg Rig ///b,—‘-fc /(m‘ql, /s L

Location: Sec. 2 5 Twp. /6/ Rge. 1 6(.;_-/ Co. Dr Za lf" ” State }(5
Interval Tested 32 C/Z— _32- é/ Zone Tested L~ & L7 -\ﬁ ! B
Anchor Length 2. 5- Drill Pipe Run ’3&56 Mud Wt. ff
Top Packer Depth 32 _3 7 Drill Collars Run /Fs’é’ Vis é’z
Bottom Packer Depth 32472 wt PipeRun wL ¢ 4
Total Depth 32 é 7 Chlorides S‘ZU ppm System LCM 3
Blow Description !/':; Bv: ) f‘ --)Lz; 3 "

151, o Blose
FE. Bolt do 24"
251 WNo Bl
Rec aa Feet o; & Mwed /70l F""@"/ 3 5 %gas L/? %e0il / 2 Yowaler L/ﬂ Ysmud
Flec___GO Feet of 0/77 C w O %Qqas /& %o0il .5 &' Yewater 4/0 Yemud
Hec_60 Feet of O WCM 0 %Qqas / & %0il 20 Yewater 70 Yemud
Rec Feet of %qas %e0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o 0il Ywater Y%mud
Rec Total [ LfO st 1.2 c Gravity API RW @ "F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 9 ‘c 53 P/TBSI 1150 T-On Location /? 05
(B) First Initial Flow '3 Z ?’Jars 250 T-Started ,/’f ';5
6; 75 T‘OPQ"'_'M

(C) First Final Flow

(D) Initial Shut-In 5//7 )’Circ Sub /VA Pulleg [//'C;ig
(E) Second Initial Flow 65 Q Hourly Standby fo :
(F) Second Final Flow ? 7 /Z/Mileage 663 KT 33 S o
(G) Final Shut-In 32 , O Sampler o o
(H) Final Hydrostatic {:5 A Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

'}g E— 0 Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer .
Initial Open 30 U Extra Packer QO Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 661 O Extra Recorder SubTotal 0
Final Flow } % O Day Standby Total 1568
Final Shut-In QO Accessibility ot (ALl W MP/DST Disc't _______ S

Sub Total __ 1968

7 —

W'

Al

Approved By

Our Representative

Y7 A

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall rot be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the cne for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustaqu. directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements ar opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made,
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. D0640

Well Name & No. _S Upl A< //"2} Test No. (} Date 3 2 7 (3

Company m a’ (Ko ['7(_: Elevation 2‘(‘50 KB 2 4q 25 GL

Address 305,3 KV“/ é gid 5’, STE B’] Gé( L A‘Hﬂm /4‘ Cetye OIL

Co. Rep / Geo. 5(0 ‘{"IL A*Mp;y Rig wéfl‘{‘( Kf’?:;,” 1

Location: Sec. _2 Twp. ./5 Rge. 26w/ Co. .,/D*’C ez State }'(5
Interval Tested 32 G 7 52,5'6 Zone Tested Ldﬁ’f ' C, f
Anchor Length / 7 Drill Pipe Run 3 /‘/? Mud Wt. C7 0
Top Packer Depth ;Z'é,fz Drill Collars Run IZO‘ Vis —56
Bottom Packer Depth 324 7 Wt. Pipe Run Ci WL éj/
Total Depth 3256 Chiorides /580 ppm System  LCM B
Blow Description //5::‘ [/U{f- }( Sty ACC Q//“'c{ N7} 26;’4”/7 /;é/:r h af 25/"7”/ M‘“’k

(5, o Blos
W (e
Bl o e

Rec 5 ‘ 'Feel of ‘"my;l %Qas %oil s%water  JOO  omud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of Yeqas Ye0il Yowater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qas_ Ye0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gqas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Total 5 BHT Gravity API RW @ “F Chlorides _ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ,/, 5 78 Test 1150 T-On Location __ //-' 35
(B) First Initial Flow ¥4 Jars 250 T-Started 1 i Z
(C) First Final Flow (7 ‘ A satety Joint__15 T-Open ]5;& 5
(D) Initial Shut-In 74 A circ s N A Teued [ 705

(E) Second Initial Flow

20-00

T-Out
Hourly Standby Lecded @ gpﬁ 33003

Comments
(F) Second Final Flow Hiteage (450 A7 X 7 186

-

(G) Final Shut-In : Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic {547 O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
3& O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open 1 O Extra Packer QO Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In 32’_ QO Extra Recorder SubTotal _ O

Final Flow } : O Day Standby Total 1661

Final Shut-In 50 EkAccessibilin 649{&{/#//( MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1661

Approved By Our Representative /Zf//

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered mstalned. directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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CONSOLIDATED

Oil Well Services, LLC

MAIN OFFICE

REMITTO P.O. Box 884
; . : Chanute. KS 66720
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC I s Uy
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 257568
Invoice Date: 03/26/2013 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

MAREXCO, INC SUMNER 11-23

3033 NW 63RD STREET, # 151 39402

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73116 23-15-26

(405)286-5657 03-23-2013

KS

Part Number ‘Description Qty Unit Price Total
11045 CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 240.00 17.6500 4236.00
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 678.00 .8900 603.42
11188B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 452.00 .2500 113.00
Sublet Performed Description Total
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -495.,24
9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -287.30

Description Hours Unit Price Total
405 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
405 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 75.00 5.00 375.00
460 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 1413.00 1413.00

el |
e\LkED ~ y v
hoR
pA'®
Amount Due 8186.95 if paid after 04/25/2013

Parts 4952 .42 Freight: .00 Tax 325.38 AR 7368.26
Labor: +00 Misc: .00 Total: 7368.26
Sublt -782.54 gsupplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, OK

918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664

580/762-2303 785/672-8822

785/242-4044

620/839-5269 307/686-4914 918/225-2650



MAIN OFFICE
CONSOLIDATED REMITTO P.O. Box 884
: P ; ; : : Chanute, KS 66720
0il Well Services, LLC Consolidated Qil Well Services, LLC 20/431-52 10 s 1-UB§O/467-8676
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

918/338-0808 316/322-7022

620/583-7664 | 580/762-2303 785/672-8822 785/242-4044

620/839-5269

307/686-4914

INVOICE Invoice 257771
Invoice Date: 03/31/2013 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1
MAREXCO, INC SUMNER 11-23
3033 NW 63RD STREET, # 151 39383
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73116 23-15-26
(405)286-5657 03-31-2013 ’ A~ A~
KS ALME
o ‘/U 4 Y
(s et
: / X -
Part Number " Description Qty Unit Price Total
1126 OIL WELL CEMENT 205.00 22.5500 4622.75
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 1025.00 .5600 574.00
4161 FLOAT SHOE 4 1/2" AFU 1.00 342.0000 342.00
4453 4 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 276 .0000 276.00
4129 CENTRALIZER 4 1/2" 8.00 46.0000 368.00
4103 CEMENT BASKET 4 1/2" 2.00 261.0000 522.00
4284 4 1/2" PORT COLLAR 1.00 1890.0000 1890.00
1144G MUD FLUSH (SALE) 500.00 1.0000 500.00
1215 KCL SUB MB6875 CC3107 2.00 35.7000 71.40
Sublet Performed Description Total
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -909.48
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT -7.14
9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -428.18
Description Hours Unit Price Total
405 CEMENT PSI CHARGES 1.00 2700.00 2700.00
405 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 75.00 5.00 375.00
460 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY Q) 1.00 1206.75 1206.75
o La
X N
5 R
WS |
Q\ Amount Due 14111.82 if paid after 04/30/2013
Parts 9166 .15 Freight: .00 Tax: 597.53 AR
Labor .00 Misc: .00 Total: 12700.63
sublt: -1344.80 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Bl Hhs
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, OK

918/225-2650



hippers Oilfield Services LLC

;| Bo’x 90D
KS 67740

Invoice

Date 4/

;,myﬁ

he i 785-675-8974 soslic@ruraltel.net Invoice # #9
785-675-9938
Bitt To Ship To
Marexco Inc
3033 NW 63rd Street
Suite 151
Oklahoma City, Ok 73116
P.O. # Sumner 11-23 _ , ’ L‘/ Ship Date 4/16/2013
Terms Net30 "&, Due Date 5/15/2013
. Other
ftem Description Qty Price Amount
Cement Common 270 15.50 4,185.00T
Pozmix / 180 8.50 1,530.00T
Gel ‘ 15 26.00 390.00T
Handling of mater... | per sack 465 2:15 999.75
mileage and labor J ! 60 46.50 2,790.00
Pump truck charge | Tri- plex pump charge Zel S 1,250.00 1,250.00
Pump truck mileage | To and From Location Z — 120 6.50 780.00
Light vehicle mile... | To and From Location / 120 2.00 240.00
L( ; y ‘LQ\"S
TAKE 10% DISCOUNT IF PAID WITHIN 20 DAYS. DEDUCT FROM TOTAL. Subtotal $12,164.75
Sales Tax (7.3%) $445.67
Total $12,610.42
Schippers Oilfield Services LLC 3
P Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 512619742
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 23, 2013

Stephen W. Marden

Marexco, Inc.

3033 NW 63RD ST - STE 151
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116

Re:ACO1
API1 15-039-21167-00-00
Sumner 11-23
NW/4 Sec.23-01S-26W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Stephen W. Marden



CONSOLIDA ] 39402
@ mmmrg 075 76@3{ Ig:gf:'g:MBERCﬁiszyuks

FOREMAN

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE | COUNTY
3031315270 Suimney -3 2 «J
CUSTOMER v - Obes lt =

W e #.5 "Ta C TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS ’ ! 7[‘

Yos Deantou W s
EN 460 :TQ{'&-A medm

CiTY STATE ZIP CODE

£5.
JOBTYPE_SurFrcg Holesize |2 Y HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT___ B 2/% 273%
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__[S". 2 SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING__ /5= 2 d
DISPLACEMENT___|.S ¢} DISPLACEMENT PSI_{ )5 MIXPSI Rate___ & 13Pm

0014/1131,"/2 ‘ch(j (D 3;/\\' z :
Approy 3 BB Pt
| " kel Yons

'L/ l;\) Y3 h“ +€7"01 j
ACC%%‘:ENT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
54015 L PUMP CHARGE A8 [ARS R
540 6 7.5 _MiLEace 150 | 37590
o4 3 240 sks | Plass A @.ou.(eu‘.l‘ 17 &5 LE —T
1102 LT * Caleipm CllorLo L E9 ﬁ)ﬂz
gD s Q¥ 6o 25 | J13°°
SYnT4 .23 Toun lilecco Delin 2 167 11 4/3=

¥ g
SAzig)

/. 825%

Joes JOF Dice — 7325,

0428,
SALES TAX 239, ?)951

W
ESTIMATED
AUTHORIZTION W TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that th payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
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	oname: Marexco, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3033 NW 63RD ST - STE 151
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73116
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Stephen W. Marden
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 286-5657
	clicense: 34743
	cname: White Knight Drilling LLC
	geologist: Scott Altag
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	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: E2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 23
	Township: 1
	Range: 26
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Decatur
	lname: Sumner
	wellnumber: 11-23
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing 'B' and 'E'
	ElevationGL: 2425
	ElevationKB: 2430
	td: 3652
	pbtd: 3536
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 262
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1876
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	Date Approved: 05/30/2013
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	top1: 1891
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	form3: Heebner
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	top5: 3235
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	datum7: -1129
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 262
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production(used)
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 3561
	cement2: OCW
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: 10%10%  salt, 5% calseal
	purpose3: 
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	casing3: 
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	setting3: 
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	additive3: 
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	add1: 6% gel (port collar)
	depth2: 0-1876
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	d1: 3522
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	d4: 
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	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8"
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	pump: Yes
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	gas_prod: 0
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	used_lease: Off
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